

# **NEWS RELEASE**

TSXV: RIWI OTC: RWCRF

September 26, 2023 NR 23-12

# RIWI Announces Ken Gaalswyk as the New Head of International Development Segment and Change of Auditors

**Toronto, ON** – RIWI Corp. (TSXV: RIWI) (OTC: RWCRF) (the "Company" or "RIWI"), a global trend-tracking and prediction technology firm is pleased to announce the appointment of Ken Gaalswyk as the new head of its International Development practice. In addition, RIWI would like to announce that it has changed its auditors from KPMG LLP ("**Former Auditor**") to BDO Canada LLP ("**Successor Auditor**") effective September 12, 2023.

Ken Gaalswyk has over 20 years experience in market research and international development. He held progressive roles at Abt Associates for 10 years, where he launched a business unit to deliver data and technology solutions for international development. Ken has also led commercial sales at Viamo, a mobile-based data collection firm, and conducted global polls at Princeton Survey Research Associates International.

"I am excited to bring my experience in global data solutions to RIWI. International development and humanitarian organizations need high-quality, real-time data to achieve program goals, deliver emergency responses, and engage hard-to-reach populations. I joined RIWI because its proven methodology and spirit of innovation can help these organizations deliver on their mission."

"We are thrilled to welcome Ken to RIWI and look forward to leveraging his leadership and network in order to turn RIWI into the leading market research platform for development organizations that need accurate and predictable information in order to deliver aid to the people that need it most," says Greg Wong, Chief Executive Officer of RIWI.

## **Change of Auditors**

At the request of the Company, the Former Auditor resigned as the auditor of the Company effective September 12, 2023 and the board of directors of the Company appointed the Successor Auditor as the Company's auditor effective September 12, 2023, until the next Annual General Meeting of the Company.

There were no modifications of opinion in the Former Auditor's reports on the Company's financial statements for the period commencing at the beginning of the Company's two most recently completed financial years and ending on the date of resignation of the Former Auditor. There are no reportable events including disagreements, consultations, or unresolved issues as defined in National Instrument 51-102 – Continuous Disclosure Obligations ("NI 51-102") (Part 4.11) between the Company and the Former Auditor.

In accordance with NI 51-102, the notice of change of auditor, together with the required letters from the Former Auditor and the Successor Auditor, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Company and filed on SEDAR.

#### **About RIWI**

RIWI is a global trend-tracking and prediction technology firm. On a monthly or annual subscription basis, RIWI offers its clients tracking surveys, continuous risk monitoring, predictive analytics and ad effectiveness tests in all countries – without collecting any personally identifiable data. https://riwi.com



# **NEWS RELEASE**

TSXV: RIWI OTC: RWCRF

## **RIWI CORP.**

Signed: "Greg Wong"
Greg Wong, Chief Executive Officer

For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:investors@riwi.com">investors@riwi.com</a>
Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

## **CAUTION REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING INFORMATION:**

Information and statements contained in this news release that are not historical facts are "forward-looking information" within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation that involves risks and uncertainties. Forward-looking information included herein is made as of the date of this news release and RIWI does not intend, and does not assume any obligation, to update forward-looking information unless required by applicable securities laws. Forward-looking information relates to future events or future performance and reflects management of the Company's expectations or beliefs regarding future events. This forward-looking information is based, in part, on assumptions and factors that may change or prove to be incorrect, thus causing actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different from those expressed or implied by forward-looking information.